
December 2006 Child Health Plus Program
Table of Enrollment by Insurer

FINAL

County Total AFFINITY AMERCHOICE BCBSCNY BCBSUW CCHP CDPHP CENTER COMMBLUE CPLUS CPP EBCBS FIDELIS FLBCBS GHI_HMO HFPHSP HIP
Albany 4,590 0 0 0 0 0 3,254 0 0 0 0 381 730 0 84 0 0
Allegany 766 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 689 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Broome 2,760 0 0 1,969 0 0 383 0 0 0 0 0 317 0 91 0 0
Cattaraugus 1,488 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 915 0 0 0 427 0 0 0 0
Cayuga 1,459 0 0 1,255 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chautauqua 2,030 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,043 0 0 0 895 0 0 0 0
Chemung 1,017 0 0 1,017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chenango 897 0 0 0 842 0 55 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Clinton 1,441 0 0 0 920 0 0 0 0 0 0 339 182 0 0 0 0
Columbia 1,541 0 0 0 0 0 939 0 0 0 0 168 330 0 60 0 0
Cortland 1,087 0 0 735 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 352 0 0 0 0
Delaware 981 0 0 0 536 0 315 0 0 0 0 130 0 0 0 0 0
Dutchess 5,959 0 0 0 0 0 774 0 0 0 0 1,864 236 0 250 0 0
Erie 13,028 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,966 0 0 0 2,669 0 0 0 0
Essex 833 0 0 0 392 0 40 0 0 0 0 153 248 0 0 0 0
Franklin 716 0 0 0 716 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Fulton 1,423 0 0 0 79 0 1,081 0 0 0 0 203 60 0 0 0 0
Genesee 718 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 718 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Greene 1,068 0 0 0 0 0 596 0 0 0 0 148 187 0 82 0 0
Hamilton 90 0 0 0 61 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 0 0 0 0
Herkimer 1,823 0 0 0 814 0 55 0 0 0 0 0 904 0 0 0 0
Jefferson 2,017 0 0 0 2,017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lewis 650 0 0 0 650 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Livingston 817 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 817 0 0 0
Madison 957 0 0 310 507 0 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Monroe 11,091 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11,091 0 0 0
Montgomery 1,501 0 0 0 107 0 896 0 0 0 0 159 339 0 0 0 0
Nassau 25,606 3,794 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9,305 2,901 0 0 4,979 2,377
Niagara 3,368 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,015 0 0 0 1,039 0 0 0 0
Oneida 5,164 0 0 0 2,231 0 59 0 0 0 0 0 2,377 0 0 0 0
Onondaga 7,694 0 0 2,781 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,060 0 0 0 0
Ontario 1,589 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,589 0 0 0
Orange 9,371 3,306 0 0 0 0 127 0 0 0 0 2,744 498 0 422 0 0
Orleans 723 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 177 0 0 0 328 218 0 0 0
Oswego 3,020 0 0 0 517 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 647 0 0 0 0
Otsego 1,228 0 0 0 633 0 595 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Putnam 1,586 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,322 0 0 264 0 0
Rensselaer 2,886 0 0 0 0 0 1,962 0 0 0 0 215 595 0 35 0 0
Rockland 8,657 770 0 0 0 216 0 0 0 0 0 3,044 2,161 0 204 0 0
St. Lawrence 1,848 0 0 0 1,848 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Saratoga 3,467 0 0 0 0 0 2,319 0 0 0 0 459 689 0 0 0 0
Schenectady 4,254 0 0 0 0 0 2,187 0 0 0 0 333 1,690 0 44 0 0
Schoharie 812 0 0 0 0 0 702 0 0 0 0 110 0 0 0 0 0
Schuyler 415 0 0 415 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Seneca 551 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 551 0 0 0
Steuben 1,476 0 0 1,476 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Suffolk 37,922 4,632 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11,100 4,152 0 0 7,387 2,928
Sullivan 2,582 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 461 0 0 41 0 0
Tioga 667 0 0 572 0 0 95 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tompkins 884 0 0 884 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ulster 3,708 0 0 0 0 0 689 0 0 0 0 676 210 0 300 0 0
Warren 1,546 0 0 0 0 0 522 0 0 0 0 325 699 0 0 0 0
Washington 1,717 0 0 0 0 0 665 0 0 0 0 330 722 0 0 0 0
Wayne 1,740 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,740 0 0 0
Westchester 23,009 2,277 0 0 0 3,063 0 0 0 0 0 3,627 1,031 0 55 0 635
Wyoming 592 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 592 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Yates 556 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 556 0 0 0
Bronx 26,278 5,644 20 0 0 350 0 822 0 0 1,081 1,049 1,639 0 595 5,247 633
Kings 56,286 2,369 1,193 0 0 0 0 834 0 5,730 0 11,635 1,767 0 119 4,869 1,848
New York 14,474 1,242 0 0 0 0 0 1,277 0 846 1,980 1,494 850 0 142 1,808 489
Queens 60,862 2,338 120 0 0 0 0 1,113 0 10,525 0 9,918 2,380 0 185 6,435 3,786
Richmond 7,892 160 0 0 0 0 0 59 0 802 0 1,893 545 0 17 359 460
Total 387,178 26,532 1,333 11,414 12,870 3,629 18,335 4,105 11,115 17,903 3,061 63,585 36,885 16,562 2,990 31,084 13,156
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County Total
Albany 4,590
Allegany 766
Broome 2,760
Cattaraugus 1,488
Cayuga 1,459
Chautauqua 2,030
Chemung 1,017
Chenango 897
Clinton 1,441
Columbia 1,541
Cortland 1,087
Delaware 981
Dutchess 5,959
Erie 13,028
Essex 833
Franklin 716
Fulton 1,423
Genesee 718
Greene 1,068
Hamilton 90
Herkimer 1,823
Jefferson 2,017
Lewis 650
Livingston 817
Madison 957
Monroe 11,091
Montgomery 1,501
Nassau 25,606
Niagara 3,368
Oneida 5,164
Onondaga 7,694
Ontario 1,589
Orange 9,371
Orleans 723
Oswego 3,020
Otsego 1,228
Putnam 1,586
Rensselaer 2,886
Rockland 8,657
St. Lawrence 1,848
Saratoga 3,467
Schenectady 4,254
Schoharie 812
Schuyler 415
Seneca 551
Steuben 1,476
Suffolk 37,922
Sullivan 2,582
Tioga 667
Tompkins 884
Ulster 3,708
Warren 1,546
Washington 1,717
Wayne 1,740
Westchester 23,009
Wyoming 592
Yates 556
Bronx 26,278
Kings 56,286
New York 14,474
Queens 60,862
Richmond 7,892
Total 387,178

County Total

HPLUS HUDSON METRO MVP NHP NYHCH SCHC SUFFOLK UHC UHC_UP UNIVERA WELLCARE
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 141
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 77 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 146 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 204 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 92 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 44
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 970 0 908 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 957
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,393 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 55
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 115 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

798 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,452 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 314 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 497 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 1,812 0 0 1,041 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 1,246 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,028
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 1,402 0 0 454 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 79
0 1,999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 263
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,814 3,909 0 0 0
0 2,078 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 485 0 541 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 807
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 12,321 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2,217 0 4,491 0 530 289 0 0 27 0 0 1,644
14,127 0 5,266 0 2,770 1,173 0 0 208 0 0 2,378
1,084 0 1,505 0 204 463 0 0 27 0 0 1,063
7,955 0 7,133 0 4,630 1,567 0 0 246 0 0 2,531
3,464 0 0 0 31 0 0 0 102 0 0 0

29,645 19,099 18,395 1,449 8,165 3,492 3,214 3,814 5,971 2,361 6,022 10,992
HPLUS HUDSON METRO MVP NHP NYHCH SCHC SUFFOLK UHC UHC_UP UNIVERA WELLCARE



AFFINITY Affinity Health Plan
AMERICH Americhoice 
BCBSCNY Blue Cross Blue Shield Central NY -Excellus
BCBSUW Blue Cross Blue Shield Utica Watertown - Excellus
CCHP Community Choice Health Plan
CDPHP Capital District Physicians' Health Plan
CENTER Centercare
COMMBLUE Blue Cross Blue Shield of Western NY/Health Now
CPLUS Care Plus Health Plan
CPP Community Premier Plus
EBCBS Empire BlueCross BlueShield
FIDELIS Fidelis Care New York
FLBCBS Blue Cross Blue Shield Rochester -Excellus
GHIHMO Group Health Insurance HMO
HFPHSP HealthFirst
HIP Health Insurance Plan Greater NY
HPLUS Health Plus 
HUDSON Hudson Health Plan
METRO MetroPlus Health Plan
MVP Mohawk Valley Health Plan
NHP Neighborhood Health Providers
NYHCH New York Presbyterian Community Health Plan
SCHC SCHC Total Care, Inc.
SUFFOLK Suffolk Health Plan
UHC United Health Care -Downstate
UHC_UP United Health Care -Upstate
UNIVERA Univera Community Health -Excellus
WELLCARE Wellcare
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